SB0654/479634/2

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 654

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Hester" strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "Zucker" insert "<u>Eckardt</u>, Edwards, Elfreth, Ferguson, Griffith, Guzzone, King, McCray, Peters, Rosapepe, Salling, and Serafini".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 3, strike "altering the" and substitute "authorizing the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City or the governing body of a county or municipality to provide, by law, the minimum"; in line 4, strike beginning with "for" through "eligibility" and substitute "in order to be eligible"; in line 6, after "tax;" insert "altering a certain definition;"; and strike beginning with "and" in line 21 down through "years" in line 22.

On page 2, in line 18, after "(2)" insert "<u>THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF YEARS THAT</u> AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL NOT DESCRIBED UNDER SUBSECTION (A)(3)(II) OR (III) OF THIS SECTION MUST HAVE RESIDED IN THE SAME DWELLING;

(3)";

and in lines 19 and 21, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(4)" and "(5)", respectively.